

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 51/2020
CRLM Nos. 101/2020 &
102/2020

Shambu Nath & anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate

V/s

Pankaj Sharma

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

Coram : **HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

ORDER

CRLM Nos. 101/2020

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Filing of certified copy of the order dated 03.12.2019 is dispensed with.

Disposed of as such.

CRM(M) No. 51/2020 & CRLM No. 102/2020

Notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 24.04.2020.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, proceeding in complaint titled *Pankaj Sharma Vs. Shambu Nath & anr.*, File No. 346/Comp., pending before the Court of learned Munsiff, Bishnah, shall remain stayed. Alteration/modification on motion.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
03.02.2020
Ram Murti