

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU  
(Through video conference)**

CRM(M) No. 51/2020  
CrIM Nos. 101 & 102/2020

Shambu Nath and Anr. ....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Pankaj Sharma ....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.02.2021**

Present none.

Adjourned.

List again on 18.03.2021.

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**JAMMU**  
**04.02.2021**  
**(Ram Krishan)**