

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.51/2020

Shambu Nath and anr

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagdeep Kour, Vice
Mr. Pawan K Kundal, Advocate

Vs

Pankaj Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. D. K. Malhotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Copy of the petition be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners to counsel for the respondent.

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent for filing objections.

List on 26.07.2022.



HIGH COURT
OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
19.05.2022.
Javid