

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 51/2020
CrlM No. 101/2020
CrlM No. 102/2020

Shambu Nath and anotherPetitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan K Kundal, Advocate

V/s

Pankaj SharmaRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. D.K. Malhotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners failed to provide copy of the petition to the learned counsel for the respondent. The same be provided during the course of this week.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall file objections within a period of two weeks.

List on 26.08.2022.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
26.07.2022
Angita