

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 51/2020

Shambu Nath and another

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate

V/s

Pankaj Sharma

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

From the record, it appears that Mr. D. K. Malhotra, Advocate had appeared on behalf of the respondent. Await appearance on behalf of the respondent.

List on 26.12.2022.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. D.K. Malhotra, Advocate as counsel for the respondent.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
16.11.2022
Shammi