

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU, KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) 51/2020
CrIM(101/2020)
CrIM(102/2020)

Shambu Nath and another

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan K Kundal, Advocate

v/s

Pankaj Sharma

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate

Coram:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks time to file response.

List on 27.02.2023.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
26.12.2022
Bir