

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 51/2020  
CrIM No. 101/2020  
CrIM No. 102/2020

Shambu Nath & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Jagdeep Kour, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Kundal, Advocate

V/s

Pankaj Sharma

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

14.06.2023

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time as last and final opportunity for filing response.

List on **25.08.2023**.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
14.06.2023  
Meenakshi