

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 51/2020

Shambu Nath and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Adv.

vs

Pankaj Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.05.2024

1. Await appearance of the respondent.
2. List on 02.08.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall remain in operation.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
29.05.2024
Rakesh