

Serial No. 26

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 51/2020

Shambu Nath & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Soni Jadhan, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan K Kundal, Advocate.

Vs

Pankaj Sharma

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.11.2024)

- 01.** List on **28.02.2025**, awaiting learned counsel for the respondent, as also the arguing counsel for the petitioners.



सत्यमेव जयते

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU

29.11.2024

Ram Krishan