

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 51/2020

**Shambu Nath and another**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate.

V/s

**Pankaj Sharma**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Atul Raina, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

30.03.2026

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List on 15.04.2026, higher up in the cause list.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge

**Jammu:**

30.03.2026

Michal Sharma/PS